

WP(C) 5391/2014

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE B.K. SHARMA

Heard Mr. UK Nair, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue rule, returnable on 5th January, 2015.

Ms. R. Goswami, learned Central Government counsel, accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents. Extra copies of the writ petition shall be furnished to her within 3(three) days.

Let the matter be listed on 5th January, 2015.

Pendency of the writ petition shall not be a bar for the respondents to consider the case of the petitioner in accordance with the Rules.