

WP(C) 5391/2014

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN

As Rule has been issued by order of this Court dated 29.02.2014 and affidavit-in-opposition has also been filed by the respondents, matter be listed for Hearing during the 3rd week of August, 2016.